## Montessori Academy of Celebration

## 2024-25 Tuition & Fee Schedule

PROGRAM	Registration Fee	Academic Year Tuition	Deposit	Balance After Deposit	Materials Fee	OPTION A* Tuition In Full Before April 1st (\$600 Discount)	OPTION B* Tuition In Full Due in Aug.	OPTION C* Two Payments Due Aug. & Jan.	OPTION D* Ten (10) Payments First Payment Due August
Children de Hanne									
Children's House: Half-day	\$75	\$7,000	\$500	\$6,500	\$200	\$5,900	\$6,500	\$3,250	\$650
Children's House:									
Full Day	\$75	\$11,500	\$500	\$11,000	\$400	\$10,400	\$11,000	\$5,500	\$1,100
Lower									
Elementary	\$75	\$12,600	\$500	\$12,100	\$500	\$11,500	\$12,100	\$6,050	\$1,210
Upper Elementary	\$75	\$13,400	\$500	\$12,900	\$500	\$12,300	\$12,900	\$6,450	\$1,290
Erdkinder Adolescent									
Program	\$75	\$15,000	\$500	\$14,500	\$600	\$13,900	\$14,500	\$7,250	\$1,450

## **MAC Tuition Details and Payment Options**

The Montessori Academy of Celebration operates during the traditional school year. Tuition costs are based on the program in which the child is enrolled. MAC offers three payment options, as well as a 10% younger sibling discount & military/first responder discount. Discounts cannot be combined. \*Prices reflect the \$500 deposit being paid.

## Payment Schedule:

**Annual Payment:** 1 payment - due by Aug. 15, 2024.

\$600 discount if paid by April 1st, 2024.

**Semi-Annual Payments:** 2 payments - due by Aug. 15, 2024, & by Jan. 15, 2025. **Monthly Payments:** 10 payments - due the 1st or 15th of the month Aug. - May

**<u>Before & Aftercare:</u>** Before and Aftercare are available.

Before Care: Starting at 7:30 - 8:15 am - \$10 a day/\$ 1125. Yearly. Aftercare: Starting at 3:15 - 6 pm - \$20 a day/\$ 2250. Yearly.

Registration Fee: \$75 for new students.

**Tuition Deposit**: \$500 for all students. This fee reserves your child's place in the school. Your student's enrollment is not reserved until this is paid, which may result in the student being placed on a waitlist.

**Materials Fee**: See the above chart to determine the material fee for your student(s). This fee is paid with the deposit and reserves your child's place in the school. Your student's enrollment is not reserved until this is paid, which may result in the student being placed on a waitlist.

Fees (registration, deposit, material fees, and tuition) are non-refundable and are applicable to each enrolled child.

<u>Other purchases for Your Student's Year:</u> Shoes for the classroom\*, School Shirts\*, Field Trips, Events, School Yearbooks, and School Pictures. \*Mandatory